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George and Florence Clayton Award Recipients
1997 — Ralph G. Smith, PhD
1998 - John A. Pendergrass
1999 — Lewis J. Cralley, PhD
2000 — Edward J. Baier
2001 — Kenneth W, Nelson
2002 — Howard E. Ayer
2003 - Jack E. Peterson, PhD
2004 — William H. Krebs, PhD
2005 — Ralph E. Allan, J.D
2006 — Douglas J. & Anna V. Davis
2007 — Jaswant Singh, PhD
2008 — George J. Cvejanovich, PhD
2009 — Emil E. Christofano
2010 — Terry Thedell. PhD
2011 — Robert D. Soule
2012 — Howard L. Kusnetz
2013 — Robert W. Wheeler
2014 — Chris Laszcz-Davis, MS, CIH
2015 — Henry J. Muranko, CIH
2016 — Bob Glenn, CIH
2017 — Harry Ettinger, CIH




WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2018
3:30 PM Registration Commodore Room
4:00 PM Business Meeting Commodore Room

Robert Lieckfield Jr., CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President, Presiding

Hospitality Room — Open following Business Meeting Suite 260

NOTES:
Breakfast on your own each dav

Thursdav and Friday lunch in the Harbor Room

Wednesday and Thursday dinner on vour own

Banguet Friday evening in the Harbor Room




THURSDAY, JANUARY 18, 2018
Commodore Room

7:30-8:30 AM  Breakfast on your own
8:30-8:45 AM WELCOME
ANNOUNCEMENTS
8:45-9:15 AM PROGRAM INTRODUCTION

Presiding: Frank Renshaw
Phd, CIH, CSP, FATHA
Program Chair and
YPSW President-Elect
9:15-10:00 AM National Prevention through
Design Initiative

10:00-10:30 AM  BREAK

10:30-11:15 AM A Pharmaceutical Company’s
dEHSign Process

11:15-12:00 Noon  Inherently Safer Chemical

Processes

12:00 -1:00 PM LUNCH

Hotel Dining Room

Robert Lieckfield, Jr., CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President

Bureau Veritas North America, Inc
Howell, MI

Anna Davis
YPSW Secretary-Treasurer
Fountain Valley, CA

Frank Renshaw,.PhD CIH,CSP.FAIHA
Program Chair

YPSW President-Elect

Bayberry EHS Consulting, LLC
Cherry Hill, NJ

Jonathan A. Bach, PE CIH, CSP
Coordinator, Prevention
through Design

NIOSH

Cincinnati, OH

Jonathan Gast, CIH, CSP
Director, Environment, Health,
Safety and Sustainability
Amgen, Inc

Thousand Oaks, CA

Dennis C. Hendershot, BSChE
Independent Process Safety
Consultant

Bethlehem, PA

Harbor Room




THURSDAY, JANUARY 18, 2018 (Cont’d)

1:00-5:00 PM Tour of Scripps Institute of Allyson Long
Oceanography-Scripps Pier Scripps Institute of
and Birch Aquarium Oceanography

Assembly in hotel lobby immediately after lunch — comfortable walking shoes and a
sweater or jacket — ocean breeze can be quite cool.

5:30 PM Hospitality Suite Opens Suite 260




7:30-8:30 AM

8:30-8:45 AM

FRIDAY, JANUARY 20, 2018
Commodore Room

Breakfast on your own

WELCOME

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Presiding: Frank Renshaw, Phd, CIH, CSP,
FAIHA; Program Chair

8:45-9:30 AM

9:30-10:15 AM

10:15-10:30 AM

10:30-10:50 AM

10:50-11:10 AM

11:10-12:00 Noon

12:00-1:00 PM

1:00-1:20 PM

OHS in the Design and
Construction of Projects

Assessing and Controlling
Risks from Dermal
Exposures

BREAK

ATHA Update

ACGIH Update

The Opioid Crisis

LUNCH

ABIH Update

Hotel Dining Room

Robert Lieckfield, Jr., CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President

Anna Davis
YPSW Secretary-Treasurer

YPSW President-Elect

John Gambatese, PhD, PE(CA)
Professor

Oregon State University
Corvallis, OR

Jennifer Sahmel, MPH, CIH, CSP
Principal Health Scientist

Insight Exposure & Risk Sciences
Boulder, CO

Lawrence D. Sloan, CAE, MBA
Chief Executive Officer
AlHA

Falls Church, VA

Audrey Lawrence, MPH, CIH
Dir., Safety Health & Wellness
San Francisco Int’l Airport
San Francisco, CA

John Howard, M.D.

Director, NIOSH

US Dept of Health & Human Svcs
Washington, DC

Harbor Room

David C. Roskelley, MSPH,CIH,CSP
Past Chair

ABIH

Lansing, MI




1:20-1:35 PM

1:35-2:00 PM

2:00-2:45 PM

2:45-3:00 PM

3:00-3:45 PM

FRIDAY, JANUARY 19, 2018 (Cont’)

Commodore Room

AIHA Initiatives &
Accomplishments

Regulatory Update

Implications of the Frank R.
Lautenberg Chemical Safety
for the 21* Century Act

BREAK

Preventing Occupational Hearing
Loss in a Global Manufacturing
Network

3:45-4:30 PM Safe and Lean — An Ergonomics
Strategy in Commercial
Vehicle Manufacturing
4:30-5:00 PM CLAYTON AWARD
PRESENTATION
INSTALLATION OF NEW
OFFICERS, WRAP-UP and
PASSING OF THE GAVEL
ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING
5:30 PM Hospitality Room Opens
7:00 PM Collection of Badges and
Issuance of Meal Tickets
7:30 PM BANQUET

Seven Lacey, PhD, CIH, CSP
AIHA Past President

Indiana Univ. Fairbanks, SPH
Indianapolis, IN

Mark Ames

Director, Government Relations
AIHA

Falls Church, VA

Marisa Kreider, PhD, DABT

Sr. Managing Health Scientist
Natural Resources & Health
Sciences Div

Cardno ChemRisk
Pittsburgh, PA

John Mulhausen, PhD, CIH, CSP
Corporate Safety & Industrial
Hygiene Director

3M Company

St. Paul, MN

Tom Slavin, CIH,CSP,CSHM,CPEA
Consulting Industrial Hygienist
Cardno ChemRisk

Chicago, IL

Robert Lieckfield, Jr., CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President

Robert LlIeckfield, Jr., CIH, FAIHA
YPSW President

Suite 260

Table Outside Harbor Room

Harbor Room

Bangquet wine courtesy of Chris Laszcz-Davis,
Environmental Quality Organization, LLC




Year
1976
1977
1978

1979

1980
1981

1982
1984
1985

1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

CHRONOLOGY OF YPSW ANNUAL MEETINGS

HOTEL

La Costa Inn

Torrey Pines Inn
Hilton Hawaiian Village
Hilton Flamingo Hotel
Half Moon Inn

Marriott Hotel

Surf and Sand Hotel
Hotel La Jolla

Hawaiian Regent

Viscount Hotel
Embassy Suites

Viscount Hotel
Arizona Inn
Embassy Suites
Empress Hotel
Empress Hotel
Empress Hotel
Travelodge
Mission Inn
Balboa Bay Club
Empress Hotel
Cruise to Ensenada
Travelodge
Balboa Bay Club
Hilton Resort
Ohana Keauhou

Beach Resort
Bay Club Hotel&Marina
Cruise to Ensenada
BayClub Hotel& Marina
The Crowne Plaza
Bay Club Hotel&Marina
The Crowne Plaza
Bay Club Hotel&Marina
The Crowne Plaza
Holiday Inn Bayside
The Crowne Plaza
Bahia Resort Hotel
Bay Club Hotel&Marina
Bay Club Hotel&Marina
Bay Club Hotel&Marina
Bay Club Hotel&Marina
Bay Club Hotel&Marina

LOCATION
Carlsbad, CA
La Jolla, CA
Honolulu, HI

Las Vegas, NV
San Diego, CA
Newport Bch, CA
Laguna Beh, CA
La Jolla, CA
Honolulu, HI &
S.S. Independence
San Diego, CA
Mandalay Bch
Resort, Oxnard, CA
San Diego, CA
Tucson, AZ

La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

San Diego, CA
Riverside, CA
Newport Bch, CA
La Jolla, CA
Royal Caribbean
San Diego, CA
Newport Bch, CA
Palm Springs, CA
Kailua-Kona, HI

San Diego, CA
Royal Caribbean
San Diego, CA
Irvine, CA
San Diego, CA
Irvine, CA
San Diego, CA
[rvine, CA

San Diego, CA
[rvine, CA

San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA

PAST PRESIDENT

Ruth Patty

Herbert T Walworth
Lewis J. Cralley
George D. Clayton
Lester V. Cralley
Florence E. Clayton
Ralph E. Allan

Ralph E. Allan
George D. Clayton

Lester V. Cralley
Betty O’Shea

James H. Sterner
James O. Pierce
Terry Thedell
Charles Powell
Barbara Cohrssen
Jack E. Peterson
Ted C. Johnson
Ralph E. Allan
George D. Clayton
Jack E. Peterson
Jaswant Singh
Terry Thedell
Judith F. Stockman
Ted C. Johnson
Jack E. Peterson

William H. Krebs
John A. Pendergrass
Alice C. Farrar
Robert D. Soule
Frank M. Parker I1I
Hamid Arabzadeh
Chris Laaszcz-Davis
Howard L.Kusnetz
Robert W. Wheeler
Henry J. Muranko
Robert Glenn

Frank Hearl

Del Malzahn
William H. Krebs
Larry Gibbs

Robert Lieckfield Jr.




PROFESSIONALS

FOR A BETTER ENVIRONMENT

SINCE 1339




